STATE	OF	KANS	AS		
\$₹^₹E	COR	PORA	TION	COMM	ISSION
200 (	≫lor	ado	Derby	Bui	lding
			as 6		

## WELL PLUGGING RECORD K.A.R.-82-3-117

API	NUMBER	15-105-20	,017	-00-	00
-----	--------	-----------	------	------	----

200 Colorado Derby Building					
Wichita, Kansas 67202			LEASE	NAME_Clarenc	e Lessor _
•	TYPE OR PR Notice: Fill out		WELL N	UMBER 1	
	and return to	Cons. Div.		Ft. from :	S Section Line
	office within	30 days.			E Section Line
LEASE OPERATOR Charlie Kosar	ek				- 9 (左/b/ (W)
ADDRESS 1100 NW Loop 410, Su		, TX 782	1 2		-• <u> </u>
PHONE#( 512) -377-3214 OPER	ATORS LICENSE NO.	3818		Lincoln	0.40.400
Character of Well D&A				ell Completed	
(OII, Gas, D&A, SWD, Input, W	ater Sunnly Well)	•		ng Commenced	
The plugging proposal was app	·	20		ig Completed	
hu To 21- 222					(date)
				CC District A	gent's Name).
Is ACO-1 filed? No I	•			·	
Producing Formation	Depth to 1	Гор	Bott	omT.	D4305'
Show depth and thickness of a					-
OIL, GAS OR WATER RECORDS	· <b>.</b>		ASING RECO	RD	
Formation Content	From To		Put in		
RECEIVED MMISSION STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION 1988				Pulled out	
8804 CC-PO		8-5/8"	4011		
STATE COMPAND TOTAL		8 <del>-</del> 5/8"	421.	<del>-0-</del>	
11"1 " 4 1401378				\	
Describe included table the manner	in which the well w	as plugge	, indicat	ing where the	mud fluid w
placed and the method or method were used, state the state of the stat	ods used in introdu	cing it is	nto the ho	le. If cemen	t or other plu
	to, or same and de	ppin plac	ea, trom	feet to	feat each co
CONSERVATION KANSAS				23 SK	s cement e 60
	<u>35 s</u> l	ks cement	<u>@ 3890'</u>	10 sk	s in rathole
	40 ~1	ks cement ks cement	0 2001		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
(If additional desc	ription is necessar	y, use BA	CK of this	form.)	
lame of Plugging Contractor					750
<del></del>			[	icense No	750
Address P. O. Box 506, Russel	1, Kansas 6/665-050	)6 		<del></del>	
STATE OF KANSAS	COUNTY OF R	JSSELL		_,ss.	
K	yle B. Branum	(Emp	loves of C	)namm4 = m )	
pove-described well, being f	irst duly sworn on				(Operator)
		log of the	above-des	roribed well	as filed +
he same are true and correct,	so noth ma dod.				5
	(:	Signature		%\\	Mun
•	( )	Nddress	Kyle B. Br Box 506, R	anum ussell, KS	67665-0506
SUBSCRIBED AN	D SWORN TO before me	//			
	4	9/2 . (1)	0 9.	(Lin)	<u> </u>
My Commission	Gl Expires: <u>February</u>	enda R. T. 6, 1992	iffin, Nota	y Public	
GLENDA R. TIFFIN NOTARY PUBLIC					
STATE OF KANSAS  MY APPT. EXPIRES 2-6-92	•				Form CP-4 Revised 07-87
					<b> </b>

UMPHASIS O'L OPERATIONS

P. I. BOX 5  $\epsilon$ 

PUSSELL, KS 67605

## DRILLERS LOG

OPERATOR: Charlie Kosarek

1100 NW Loop 410, Suite 611

San Antonio, Texas 78213

CONTRACTOR: Emphasis Oil Operations

Box 506

Russell, KS 67665

LEASE: Clarence Lessor

WELL #1

LOCATION:

SW SE SE

Section 11-11S-9W

Lincoln County, Kansas

LOGGERS TOTAL DEPTH: 4305'

ROTARY TOTAL DEPTH: 4305'

**ELEVATION:** 1491° K.B.

COMMENCED: 8/30/88

CASING: 8-5/8" @ 421' w/200 sks cement

COMPLETED: 9/8/88

STATUS: Dry Hole

## DEPTHS & FORMATIONS

(All measurements from K.B.)

Top Soil, Post Rock & Shale	165'	Shale & Lime	3100'
Shale	305'	Lime w/Pyrite Stringers	3255
Sand	380'	Lime & Shale	39801
Post Rock	473'	Lime (R.T.D.)	43051
Chale	1 23651		•

STATE OF KANSAS )

COUNTY OF RUSSELL)

Kyle B. Branum, of Emphasis Oil Operations, states that the above and foregoing is a true and correct log of the above captioned well, to the best of his knowledge.

Kyle B.

Subscribed and sworn to before me on September 8, 1988.

My commission expires: February 6, 1992.

THE CORPORATION COMMISSION GLENDA R. TIFFIN NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF KANSAS